RESOLUTION NO. 24-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MAKEFIELD AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT PLANNING PROGRAM

GRANT

WHEREAS, the Township of Lower Makefield intends to undertake a project under the Strategic

Management Planning Program (Development of a Plan under Phase 1 of DCED's Strategic

Management Planning Program); and

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes

available grants-in-aid to such projects through the Strategic Management Planning Program.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of

Lower Makefield hereby authorizes the Township of Lower Makefield to make application for

such a grant on our behalf; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Lower

Makefield Township hereby allocates local resources in the amount of \$35,950 to said project and

authorizes and directs the Township Manager and all other proper officers to take all steps

necessary to carry out the purposes of this Resolution.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Lower Makefield

Township this 3rd day of April 2024.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP

Chair

Attest:

Township Manager